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FIFRA SECTION 2(ee) RECOMMENDATION FOR DISTRIBUTION AND USE IN ALL 
STATES EXCEPT NEW YORK AND TEXAS 

 
HYDROTHOL® GRANULAR AQUATIC ALGICIDE AND HERBICIDE 

EPA Reg. No. 70506-174 
 
FOR CONTROL OF AQUATIC PLANTS LISTED ON THE TABLE BELOW 
 
This recommendation is made as permitted under FIFRA Section 2(ee) and has not been submitted to 
or approved by USEPA 
 
DIRECTIONS FOR USE 
It is a violation of Federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling. 
Read and follow all applicable instructions, restrictions, and precautions on the EPA-approved label.  
This label and the federally registered label must be in the possession of the user at the time of 
pesticide application. 
 

RATE OF APPLICATION 
 
  Hydrothol Granular 
Aquatic Plants Rate (ppm) Lbs/Ac.Ft. 
Coontail,  Ceratophyllum spp. 1.5-2.5 ppm 80-135 lbs 
Horned Pondweed, Zannichellia palustris 1.5-2.5 ppm 80-135 lbs 
Milfoil (Myriophyllum spp) 1.5-2.5 ppm 80-135 lbs 
Sago Pondweed, Stuckenia pectinata 1.0-2.5 ppm 55-135 lbs 
Naiad (Najas spp) 1.5-2.5 ppm 80-135 lbs 
Pondweed (Potamogeton spp) 
Potamogeton spp. 
Including:  
American, P. nodosus 
Largeleaf (Bass Weed), P. ampifolius 
Curlyleaf, P. crispus 
Flatstem, P. zosteriformis 
Floating-leaf, P. natans 
Illinois, P. Illinoensis 
Narrowleaf, P. pusillus 
Threadleaf, P. filiformis 
Variable Leaf, P diversifolius 

0.75-2.5 ppm 
 
 

1.5-2.5 ppm 
1.5-2.5 ppm 

0.75-1.5 ppm 
1.5-2.5 ppm 
1.0-2.5 ppm 

1.25-2.5 ppm 
1.0-2.5 ppm 
1.5-2.5 ppm 
1.0-2.5 ppm 

40-135 lbs 
 
 

80-135 lbs 
80-135 lbs 
40-80 lbs 

80-135 lbs 
55-135 lbs 
65-135 lbs 
55-135 lbs 
80-135 lbs 
55-135 lbs 

Water Stargrass* 1.5-2.5 ppm 80-135 lbs 
 
*Not for use in California 
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