

Recommendation

FIFRA SECTION 2(ee) RECOMMENDATION FOR DISTRIBUTION AND USE IN ALL STATES EXCEPT NEW YORK AND TEXAS

HYDROTHOL® GRANULAR AQUATIC ALGICIDE AND HERBICIDE EPA Reg. No. 70506-174

FOR CONTROL OF AQUATIC PLANTS LISTED ON THE TABLE BELOW

This recommendation is made as permitted under FIFRA Section 2(ee) and has not been submitted to or approved by USEPA

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

It is a violation of Federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling. Read and follow all applicable instructions, restrictions, and precautions on the EPA-approved label. This label and the federally registered label must be in the possession of the user at the time of pesticide application.

RATE OF APPLICATION

		Hydrothol Granular
Aquatic Plants	Rate (ppm)	Lbs/Ac.Ft.
Coontail, Ceratophyllum spp.	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Horned Pondweed, Zannichellia palustris	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Milfoil (Myriophyllum spp)	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Sago Pondweed, Stuckenia pectinata	1.0-2.5 ppm	55-135 lbs
Naiad (Najas spp)	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Pondweed (Potamogeton spp)	0.75-2.5 ppm	40-135 lbs
Potamogeton spp.		
Including:		
American, P. nodosus	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Largeleaf (Bass Weed), P. ampifolius	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Curlyleaf, P. crispus	0.75-1.5 ppm	40-80 lbs
Flatstem, P. zosteriformis	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Floating-leaf, P. natans	1.0-2.5 ppm	55-135 lbs
Illinois, P. Illinoensis	1.25-2.5 ppm	65-135 lbs
Narrowleaf, P. pusillus	1.0-2.5 ppm	55-135 lbs
Threadleaf, P. filiformis	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs
Variable Leaf, P diversifolius	1.0-2.5 ppm	55-135 lbs
Water Stargrass*	1.5-2.5 ppm	80-135 lbs

^{*}Not for use in California